Vol.<u>mg</u> Page 23118

2388=BB1388=B=5 2506-PR1506-P-6 2506-PR1506-P-7

RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT AND AGREEMENT

LMJ Cattle Company, a partnership consisting of JR. Owens, Lauren P. Owens and Mark E. Owens, hereinafter referred to as Grantor, hereby grants to TELEPHONE UTILITIES OF EASTERN OREGON, INC., dba PTI Communications, its successors and . assigns, hereinafter referred to as the Company, the right to bury and maintain underground and aerial telephone facilities, together with all necessary wires and fixtures incidental thereto, under, upon, over and across that real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon and more particularly described as follows:

The NE4NE4 Section 8 and in Government Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, the NW4NW4 and the NE4SW4 Section 9, T.33S., R.74E., W.M., EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof lying within the boundaries of the Crater Lake

Highway.

the location of said facilities to be as generally delineated on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made part hereof.

It is agreed that the Company, its successors and assigns, shall have access to said premises for the purposes stated and shall be responsible for any damage to said premises, including damage to growing crops, caused by the Company's exercise of the rights granted herein. Said easement is not to interfere with existing irrigation and drainage ditches and related structures and appurtenances except for crossings of such by said facilities at as near to a perpendicular angle thereto as reasonably possible.

No above-ground facilities are authorized by this easement grant except one (1) aerial facility crossing of that canal commonly known as the "pump ditch" near its intersection with the Easterly boundary of the above described property, said aerial facility crossing to be accomplished utilizing exiting utility poles only. Said property shall be restored, as nearly as reasonably possible to prior condition in a workmanlike manner, including all damages to said irrigation and drainage ditches and related structures and appurtenances.

All facilities authorized hereunder shall be placed to a minimum depth of twentyfour (24) inches below ground surface except 1) where obstruction such as severe rock outcropping causes this requirement to be unreasonable, in which case said facilities shall be placed to a depth which, as nearly as is reasonably possible, approaches the otherwise applicable minimum depth stated above; 2) facilities placed within the fenced Crater Lake Highway corridor, as it exists on the date of this grant; and, 3) the aerial facility crossing of that canal commonly known as the "pump ditch", as set out above.

Grantor reserves the right to use the above described property for any purpose not inconsistent with the rights granted herein and shall not be responsible for damage to the Company's underground or aerial facilities placed hereunder resulting from normal farming operations of the Grantor on the above described property, wilful and intentional damages excepted.

In consideration of the rights herein granted, the Company agrees that, within a reasonable time following the completion of construction of the Company's facilities authorized hereunder, the Company, or a representative thereof, shall present to Grantor a "Telephone Line Right-of-Way Easement and Release" in favor of the Company. Said Telephone Line Right-of-Way Easement and Release shall specify the location of a ten (10) foot wide easement centered on the facilities constructed hereunder and shall incorporate the terms and conditions of this agreement. Grantor shall have the option to replace this Easement and Agreement by executing said Telephone Line Right-of-Way Easement and Release within thirty (30) days following receipt of such and without further censideration or payment to Grantor. Once executed by the Grantor, said Telephone Line Right-of-Way Easement and Release shall promptly be executed by the Company and filed for public record in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Orcgon. In the event that Grantor, for any reason, shall fail to execute said "Telephone Line Right-of-Way Easement

3800

$\left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \end{array} \right)$	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NU 429-42-3644	(Tears)	81 Mos	. Under 1 Yea s. Days	Hours	Hins.	Hamp OF DEAT	ton, Ark	ansas	Apri	10,	onih, Day, Year) 1910
DECEDENT	B. WAS DECEDENT EVER U.S. ARMED FORCES?		Inpatient	ER/Outpatien		HER: D No. CITY, 1	orsing Ho IOWN, OF		ent's Home F DEATH	Other (Spi	90. COUN	TY OF DEATH
1	3127 Emer	ald Stree	t		SINESSANDUST			Fails	ATUS - Mari	ied. 12. SPOUSI	Klan	
2	(Give kind of work do iiie. Do not use relia Car Check	one during most o id.)	f working	Railroa				Widowe	ecify)		lva Ca	alloway
4	13a. RESIDENCE - STATE Oregon				ath Falls			30. STREET A	Emeral	d Street		
5		ZIP CODE	THE WAR DEC	EDENT OF HIS o or Yes - If y Puerto Rican, I	SPANIC ORIGIN	7 in, fes	15. RACE Black	American Indi White, etc. (S	en. becily) Elem	16. DECEDE (Specify only higher) nentery/Seconda	nt's EDUC hest grede	completed) college (1-4 or 5+)
6	TYPE INO	97601	Specify:	MOTHER - NA	ME first n	niddie	maide	White		9		
PARENTS	Dawsey -	Calloway	oteum 201	Nora	- Hopkit	13 ame of ce	metery, C	ematory, or	OC LOCATIO		n, State	
DISPOSITION	Burlal Crematic	n [] Removal fro (Specify)	m State	Klam	ath Mem	orial	Park		Кіа	math Fa	lls, O	regon
8	21a. SIGNATURE OF FU PERSON ACTING	NERAL SERVICE			OF LICENSE N OF License 3287	UM8ER #)	0'H	air's Fu	ineral	Chapel math Fa	ils. O	R 97601
9	23. DATE FILED (Monit	Day, Year)	<u> </u>				24. REGI	STRAR'S SIGN		1		
REGISTRAR	MAY 2 1	1001	AKE REQUEST	FOR ANATOM	ICAL GIFT CON	SENT?	26. WA	MU I		way_		<u></u>
()) [] N/A			. .	- 4		VES IN NO				
10	TO 27. TIME OF DEATH	BE COMPLETED 1 28. WAS MI	EDICAL EXAMIN	PRIVSICIAN	17		A. TIME	TO BE CO	APLETED OF	RONOUNCED D	EAD (Mont	A h, Day, Year, Hour)
··	The state of the s	P _M X yes	occurred at the	time, date, p	lace and		2. On the	M basis of exem time, date, pla	nation and/c	r investigation, i to the cause(s)	n my opinio and manner	n death occurred r stated.
CERTIFIER	29 to the causel		Did	d	UM.D		(S/	gnalure)				
12	30 DATE SIGNED MOT		D ~	92	2		3. DATE S	IGNED (Monin	. Day. rea.,	". <u> </u>		
13	34 NAME, TITLE, ADD Alden G	liddon M.	D. 2	680 Uh	rmann R	oad	Kla	math Fa	lls, O	regon	97601	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GIVE	35. NAME OF ATTEND						de of duir	a a Cerdiec	or Respirato	ry Arrest.	Interv	al between poset
RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	PART (1)	_		<u>INE</u> FOR (a), (2), AND (C).) DO M	C	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			0	val between onset
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	1 (1)		-eni-	كحم	<u>lenti</u>	<u> </u>	سھ	do		apubli	tinter	Moria val between onset
CAUSE OF	· (A CONSEQUENCI		4	700	Sfa	137. 0	5-3	contribute	38. AUTOPSY		rere lindings considered mining cause of desth?
15	PART OTHER SIGNIFI II Conditions cont	CANT CONDITION	out not related t	lo causo gize	/infparit I.			the death?	ably 🖸 Unk	Ci Yes LANO	1	
16	40. MANNER OF DEAT		a DATE OF INJ	URY 416. TIN Pari INJ	IE OF 41c.	NJURY AT WORK	41d. DI	SCRIBE HOW	INJURY OC	CURRED		
17		Pending Investigation Undetermined Manner		UIRY . At hor	M D 1	Yes D No	11. LC	CATION (Street	and Numb	er or Rural Rou	le Number,	City or Town, State)
(Homicide	Legal Intervention	building, etc	(Specify)							<u> </u>	
	RESERVED FOR HEL	31MAN 3 032										
	THIS IS A T	RUE AND EXA	CTORICI	NALIONC	VITAbosi	DATHS	5108/	COPY				45-2 REV LOOP
Sa		ED AT THE OF	FICE OF TH	E KLAMAI	HCOUNTYF	1201311			\mathcal{L}	. Verl	1.40	
		,	MAY 2 1	1001				Non	DON	NA A. VERLING	(I)	S OPP
I.I						•			KLAMATH	COUNTY, ORE	GON	
TTE OF	DREGON: COU	NTY OF J				แม่มีมีมีมี		indinini in i	un un mun			initial and a second
					+					the _	5t	h
led for rec	Nov.	A.D., 19	<u>_91</u> a	it0:	120	'clock		AM., and Page 23	d duly	recorded i		M91
	1	of		Deeds	3	Ea	no 1 vr	Biehr		'ounty Cle	erk ,	
	\$8.00 : Patricia	Mollett				E	ly 🖄	2 au	ene.	11/122	<u></u>	<u></u>
2556 G	arden, Klam	ath Fall	ls, Or.	97601								
												1

